## krungsri Securities

## **Consent Request Form**

To receive news, promotional messages and special offers personalized for you and to receive our services in a secure and efficient manner

Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited and its financial group of companies\* (collectively, "Krungsri Group") recognize the importance of security of your data. Krungsri Group is committed to the responsible handling of the collection, use, disclosure, and transfer of your data. To ensure compliance with our commitment, Krungsri Group would like to ask for your consent as follows:

☐ Branch Code ☐ Accound No	Date	Time			
Name-Surname	Number: 🗌 ID Card 🗌 Passport	t 🗌 Others			
Name-Surname of the person exercising parental power (In case of data subject is a minor)	Number: 🗌 ID Card 🗌 Passport	t 🗌 Others			
Please specify the relationship with the minor					
Please read and place a mark in □ to give your consent					
Leaving any of the boxes blank will not be treated as withdrawal of any consent you may have previously given to Krungsri Group. If you would like to withdraw					
any such consent, you may (a) contact our staff at any of our branch locations as	nd complete a consent withdrawal form or (b	) withdraw such cor	nsent via our		
electronic channels and/or other channels as specified in Krungsri Group's private	cy notice.				
Section 1: Communications to customers regarding personalized offers, pro	oducts and services, news, information ab	out benefits			
The intention you expressed in this section will not affect your application for products and services.					
To communicate offers personalized for customers of Krungsri Group: Customers will not miss an opportunity to receive newsletters, special offers					
and promotions, information regarding products and services and invitations to exclusive events that are selected for customers of Krungsri Group.					
You hereby agree and consent to Krungsri Group collecting (either directly from you or from other sources) and using your data for the purposes of					
analytics and targeting, promotion or marketing of products and services and disclosing your data to the following entities for the aforementioned					
purposes:					
			0		
			<u>Consent</u>		
1.1 Companies in Krungsri Group*					
Companies that form part of Krungsri Group are listed in our privacy notice,	which can be found by scanning this QR	*			
code		国的企 <i>业的</i> 有			
1.2 Krungsri Group's business partners**					

## Remarks:

\*Companies that form part of Krungsri Group are listed in our privacy notice, which can be found at:

 $\underline{\text{https://www.krungsri.com/getmedia/ddae3fde-03e8-42e7-a4e3-aef47ee8226d/ks-one-privacy-notice-full-en.pdf.aspx}$ 

\*\*Krungsri Group's business partners are listed below:

Insurance Business: 1) AIG Insurance (Thailand) Co., Ltd., 2) AIA Co., Ltd., 3) Generali Life Assurance (Thailand) PCL, 4) Chubb Life Assurance PCL, 5) Chubb Samaggi Insurance PCL, 6) CIGNA Insurance PCL, 7) Thai Life Insurance PCL, 8) Allianz Ayudhya Assurance PCL, 9) Allianz Ayudhya Generali Insurance PCL, 10) MSIG Insurance (Thailand) PCL, 11) Prudential Life Assurance (Thailand) PCL, 12) Generali Insurance (Thailand) PCL, 13) AXA Insurance PCL, 14) Dhipaya Insurance PCL

Financial Institutions: 1) Gfin Services (T) Company Limited

Information & Communication Technology: 1) Advanced Info Service Public Company Limited

Logistics/E-Commerce: 1) FLASH EXPRESS CO.,LTD

If any additional recipient is subsequently added to the same category of recipient, to which you have previously given consent to disclose your data, Krungsri Group will notify you of such recipient and provide you with the opportunity to refuse disclosure of your data via the communications channel designated by Krungsri Group and/or regulatory authorities. If you do not exercise your right to refuse such disclosure within thirty 30 days from the receipt of our notice, it shall be deemed that you consent to disclosure of your data to such recipient.

Version 2.01.02\_20240709 Page 1/2

Section	n 2: To receive services in a secure and efficient manner	
Your	data, as described below, is essential for receiving services from Krungsri Group in a secure and efficient manner. Failure	
to giv	e consent in this section may result in you not being able to receive our services that require such data.	Consent
2.1	To make it convenient and safe for you to use the products or services you have requested for. You hereby consent to Krungsri	_
	Group's collection (whether directly from you or from other sources) and use of your biometric data (e.g. facial images or	
	fingerprint data) for identification and verification purposes (i.e. to comply with the Electronic Know Your Customer procedures)	
	and to create electronic signatures to be used in electronic transactions. You consent to Krungsri Group's further disclosure of	
	your biometric data to third party service providers that you have applied for their products or services and to Krungsri Group's	
	assignees***.	
2.2	To enable Krungsri Group to provide you with services that are appropriate to your religion and to conduct identity authentication	
	process, you hereby consent to Krungsri Group collecting, using and/or disclosing your religion and blood type in a copy or an	
	image of your national identification card.	
2.3	To receive services in an efficient and appropriate manner, you hereby consent to Krungsri Group disclosing, sending, or	
	transferring your data to other countries including (1) to Krungsri Group's assignees*** (2) MUFG Bank, Ltd. and its affiliates****	
	as well as its ultimate parent company, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), for lawful and internal control purposes as set	
	out in Krungsri Group's privacy notice.	
2.4	To make it convenient for you to enter into a contract with Krungsri Group and to use our services, you hereby consent to	
	Krungsri Group collecting, using and/or disclosing your information on disability	

You have read and understood the information contained in this consent request. You understand that you may withdraw your consent at any time. For further information regarding the collection, use, or disclosure of personal data by Krungsri Group and your rights as data subject, including details of how to withdraw your consent in person at Krungsri Group's branch locations or via electronic channels and/or any other available channels, please read Krungsri Group's privacy notice, which can be found at <a href="https://www.krungsrisecurities.com/th/convention/privacy.aspx">https://www.krungsrisecurities.com/th/convention/privacy.aspx</a> or by scanning this QR code.



I hereby consent to the items as indicated above and have been notified of Krungsri Group's privacy notice.

(	)	(	
Signature of the person of	exercising parental power	Signature of the data subj	ect

## Remarks:

- 1. MUFG Bank, Ltd. has > 20% of the voting right. Or
- 2. MUFG Bank, Ltd. has 15%  $\leq$  the voting right 20% + has the power of significant influence to subject companies (i.e. dispatched board member, provide the fund, make final decision etc.). Or
- 3. MUFG Bank, Ltd. has > 20% of the voting right and having the power as same as No. 2 above.

Version 2.01.02\_20240709 Page 2/2

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Krungsri Group's assignees are Krungsri Group's outsourcers, Krungsri Group's agents and Krungsri Group's subcontractors.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>MUFG Bank, Ltd. and its affiliates means;